OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

ORDER

No. 6/3-2019 ME (5)

Dated, Panchkula, the 06.12.2019

In continuation of this office Order No. 6/3-2019 ME (5) dated 20.09.2019, the following officials are hereby adjusted/transferred with immediate effect as under:-

Sr No.	Name of Official	Designation	From	To
1.	Sh. Ajit Bedi	Tabla Player	GCW, Narnaul (Mahendergarh)	Transferred to GCW, Bhiwani (Against Vacancy)
2.	Sh. Surender Kumar	Tabla Player	GC Jhajjar	Adjusted to GCW Narnaul (Vice Sr. No. 1)

A.SREENIVAS DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION , HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula, the 09-12-2019

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Principal, Govt. College for Women, Narnaul with request to send the relieving report of Sh. Ajit Bedi, Tabla Player and joining report of Sh. Surender Kumar, Tabla Player to the Directorate immediately.
- 2. Principal Govt. College for Women, Bhiwani with a request to send the joining report of Sh.Ajit Bedi, Tabla Player to the Directorate immediately.
- 3. Principal Govt. College, Jhajjar.
- 4. Sh. Ajit Bedi, Tabla Player, GCW Narnaul (TA/DA admissible as per Govt. Instructions).
- 5. Sh. Surender Kumar S/o Sh. Moti Lal Village Gadaniya, PO Bairawas, City Bairawas, Teh. & Distt. Mahendergarh, Pin. 123028, Haryana with the directions to follow the terms and conditions as mentioned in the Appointment Order No. 6/3-2019 ME(5) dated 20.09.2019.
- 6. PS/DHE, Steno/Joint Director Admn.
- 7. Incharge webportal.

Deputy Director ME

for Director Higher Education,

Haryana, Panchkula

Mus